PATEN	ITS ONLY
To the Honorable 11-29-1999	The state of the s
	ero the attached original documents or copy thereof, he and address of receiving partyles):
	Formor Corporation
Stewart Forbes	Ď.
Brian Powell 101210309	rnal Actiress:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ses) assched? ☐ Yes XXNo	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛱 Assignment 🗆 Merger	Street Accress: 3405 Wiley Post Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
_	217.75000
Cther	Cay: Carrollton State: TX ZIP: 75006
Execution Date: November 5, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached? ☐ Yes □ XQ No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, if	the execution date of the application is: Nov. 5, 1999
A. Palent Application No.(s)	8. Patent No.(s)
-	
•	
i	
	ched? Tyes Aho
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard L. Aitken	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Internal Actiress:	7. Total lee (37 CFR 3.41):
	☑ Enclosed
Lang Aitken & McCann	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
_2600 Virginia Avenue, N.W.	12-0275
cay: Washington State: DC zip-20037	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Washington State: UC ZIP 2003/	
Statement and cinnature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the loregoing informa of the original document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Richard L. Aitken	ald (When 1100-12, 1999)
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1
	Table number of pages complise of white and
4B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach th	lls portfort
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet in	nformation to:
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 202	<u> </u>
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet document to be recorded, including time for reviewin and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet, to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of in D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budg Washington, D.C. 20503.	Send comments regarding this burden estimate formation Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington,

PATENT REEL: 010394 FRAME: 0287

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Stewart Forbes, of 8 Nutmeg Close, Earley, Reading, Berkshire RG6 5GX, England, and Brian Powell, of 22 Loosen Drive, Cox Green, Maidenhead, Berkshire LS6 3UR, Great Britain (hereinafter "Assignors"), are the inventors of an invention entitled "Flame Monitoring Methods and Apparatus", set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Forney Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 3405 Wiley Post Road, Carrollton, Texas 75006 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and would like to have a document suitable for recording that interest;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors, by these presents do sell, assign and/or transfer, or acknowledge that they have sold, assigned and/or transferred unto Assignee successors, legal representatives, heirs and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries to the said invention as described in the specification executed by the last to execute of the Assignors on the ______ day of _________, 1999, (and Assignors hereby authorize Assignee's attorneys, authorized to prosecute said application, to here insert the serial number and filing date of said application, when known: _____ filed__ preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, to said application, to all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which have been or may be granted said invention, to all divisions, continuations continuations-in-part of said application, to all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of said Letters Patent, and to all rights respecting the invention that are accorded by international treaty; said invention, all of said applications for Letters Patent, all Letters Patent therefor, and all of said treaty rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for Assignee's own use and behoof and for Assignee's legal representatives, successors, heirs, and assigns, to the full end of the term of said Letters Patent and any extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree that Assignors will, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of Assignee's successors, legal representatives, heirs or assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said invention in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division,

1

continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, obtained or to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said invention, without charge to Assignors, Assignors' successors, legal representatives, heirs and assigns, but at the cost and expense of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, heirs, and assigns; and Assignors hereby request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and similar officials of foreign countries to issue any of said Letters Patent to be granted to Assignee.

5/11/99

Date

5TH NOVEMBER 1999

RECORDED: 11/12/1999

Date

Stewart Forbes

Brian Powell